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First Championship Awarded By Sport

MEAC All-Sports Awards 2 Football: 1971, Morgan State The Mary McLeod Bethune Award, named after the founder of Bethune-Cookman College, awards the top overall women's athletic program during the
course of one full academic year. The first Mary McLeod Bethune award was giving in 1987 to Delaware State University. Former member Hampton leads
Baseball: 1972, Howard* all MEAC schools with 14 women'’s awards. The men’s All-Sports Award is named after the late Talmadge Layman Hill, a former player and coach at Morgan
_ , . State, and former Chairman of the MEAC Steering and Planning Committee, as well as the conference’s first President. Howard University was the recipient
All-Time Records 3 Men’s Basketball: 1972, North Carolina A&T State of the first Talmadge Layman Hill Award in 1972. Norfolk State holds the men’s record with 12 awards.
Men’s Golf: 1972, South Carolina State** Talmadge Layman Hill Men’s All-Sports Winners Mary McLeod Bethune Women’s All-Sports Winners
All-Time Champions 8 Men's Outdoor Track & Field: 1972, North Carolina Central Year School Year School
. . 2023 Howard 2023 Howard
), o * ok k
Men'’s Tennis: 1972, North Carolina Central 2022 Norfolk State 2022 o
T . s o 2021 North Carolina A&T State 2021 North Carolina A&T State
All-Time Award Winners 9 Wrestling: 1972, Howard 2020 No wirrer caatse 2020 e awarded
Women'’s Basketball: 1978, South Carolina State 2019 North Carolina A&T State 2019 North Carolina A&T State
2018 Bethune-Cookman 2018 North Carolina A&T State
All-Time All-MEAC Honorees 10 Men'’s Cross Country: 1980, North Carolina A&T State 2017 Norfolk State 2017 Florida ASM
2016 Bethune-Cookman 2016 Bethune-Cookman
Women's Outdoor Track & Field: 1980, Howard 2015 Bethune-Cookman Florida A&M
2014 Bethune-Cookman 2015 Hampton
All-Tournament Teams 13 Women's Cross Country: 1981, Howard 2013 Norfolk State 2014 Hampton
) ] . 2012 Norfolk State 2013 Hampton
Men'’s Indoor Track & Field: 1981, South Carolina State 2011 Norfolk State 2012 Hampton
N . 2010 Norfolk State 2011 Hampton
All-Americans 15 Women's Indoor Track & Field, 1981, Howard 2009 Norfolk State 2010 Hampton
! 2008 Norfolk State 2009 Hampton
Volleyball: 1984, Howard 2007 Norfolk State 2008 Hampton
T . ) . . 2006 Norfolk State 2007 Hampton
All-Time Standings 17 Women'’s Tennis: 1986, South Carolina State 2005 Norfolldoe i 2006 i o ton
Softball: 1993, Florida A&M 2061 Hampigy £20> gappon
2003 Hampton 2004 Hampton
National Champions 20 Women’s Bowling: 2000, North Carolina A&T State 2002 Florida A&M” 2003 Hampton
2001 Norfolk State 2002 Hampton
2000 Florida A&M* 2001 Florida A&M*
1999 Hampton 2000 Florida A&M*
1998 Florida A&M* 1999 Florida A&M*
™ *discontinued in 1977, reinstated in 1984, discontinued in 2022 1997 Florida A&M 1998 Florida A&M*
**discontinued in 1983, reinstated in 2014, discontinued in 2022 1996 North Carolina A&T State 1997 Florida A&M
***discontinued in 1975, reinstated in 1981 s Florida A&M 1996 Florida A&M
*exxdiscontinued in 1995 North Carolina A&T State 1995 Florida A&M
1994 Florida A&M 1994 Florida A&M
1993 Florida A&M 1993 Florida A&M
This records book was compiled by the Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference (MEAC) strategic communications staff, with 1992 Florida A&M 1992 Howard
assistance from current and former member institutions’ sports information directors. If there is an inaccuracy within these 1331 EOI”da ASM 1331 |5_|°Uth Carolina State
pages, or information that is missing, please feel free to contact the MEAC strategic communications staff (please provide 1988 Flzg(‘;‘;af&sl\t/late 1988 ng:g
documentation when doing so; the MEAC cannot count unverified information within its records). 1988 Hewail 1988 e
1987 Howard 1987 Delaware State
= = = 1986 Delaware State
. . MEAC Strateg’c co,’nmun’ca,t’o':'s Staff 1985 Delaware State *rescinded by the MEAC for violations
Patricia Porter-Mayfield, Associate Commissioner for Strategic Communications mayfieldp@themeac.com 1984 Souith Caralling Sl
Jeff Cunningham, Director of Strategic Communications cunninghamj@themeac.com 1983 South Carolina State
1982 South Carolina State
1981 South Carolina State
. . . X . . 1980 South Carolina State
Other Contributors: Joe Mclver, Ed Hill, Jr., Bill Hamilton, Maurice Williams, Lonza Hardy, Jr., Dr. Karen Carty, Keyana 1979 Seuith Caralling Sl
Brown, Ceishawn Wright-Jeter 1978 South Carolina State
1977 South Carolina State
. 1976 South Carolina State
record book updated as of June 22, 2023 1975 et @allig SEle
1974 South Carolina State
1973 Morgan State
1972 Howard
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High Averages (Team, Season, Min. 925 Average)
GP

Top 25 High Game Score (Team, Match)

Team Score Event Date School Total Pins Avg. Events Year
1. Maryland Eastern Shore 1,240 NCAA Championship 4-14-11 1. Bethune-Cookman 38,800 36 1,077.7 8 2013-14
2. Florida A&M 1,186 Hornet Classic 11-18-18 2. Delaware State 69,968 69 1,014.0 13 2009-10
& Maryland Eastern Shore 1,183 MEAC North No. 2 12-1-12 3. Maryland Eastern Shore 66,312 66 1,005.0 13 2010-11
4. Morgan State 1,180 Kutztown Invitational 1-26-14 4. Maryland Eastern Shore 68,003 68 1,000.0 13 2009-10
5. Maryland Eastern Shore 1,172 Kutztown Invitational 1-26-14 5. Maryland Eastern Shore 57,884 58 998.0 11 2012-13
6. Maryland Eastern Shore 1,171 Stormin’ Blue and White 1-9-23 6. Maryland Eastern Shore 63,740 64 995.9 10 2014-15
7. Maryland Eastern Shore 1,170 Kutztown Invitational 1-26-14 7. Maryland Eastern Shore 71,776 73 989.2 11 2005-06
8. North Carolina A&T State 1,167 MEAC #1 11-13-21 8. Maryland Eastern Shore 59,953 61 982.3 12 2011-12
9. Delaware State 1,163 MEAC Northern Division 11-7-09 9. Maryland Eastern Shore 78,026 80 975.3 12 2007-08
10. Maryland Eastern Shore 1,162 Prairie View Invitational 2-1-20 10. Maryland Eastern Shore 41,879 43 973.9 8 2013-14
Bethune-Cookman 1,162 Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate 10-19-13 aldl, Maryland Eastern Shore 81,600 84 971.4 153 2007-08
12. Maryland Eastern Shore 1,158 Holiday Bowl Classic 3-2-08 12. North Carolina A&T State 45,604 47 970.3 8 2014-15
113, Maryland Eastern Shore 1,153 Delaware State Capital Classic 2-9-08 113, Hampton 52,274 54 968.3 12 2011-12
North Carolina A&T State 1,153 Vern Stallings Invite 2-25-23 14. Howard 39,212 41 956.4 9 2012-13
15. Maryland Eastern Shore 1,147 Music City Classic 3-15-19 15. Morgan State 59,573 63 945.6 9 2005-06
16. Maryland Eastern Shore 1,141 UMES Hawk Classic 11-17-18 16. Delaware State 50,854 54 941.7 9 2014-15
17. North Carolina A&T State 1,139 Prairie View Invitational 2-3-18 17. Maryland Eastern Shore 58,201 62 938.7 11 2006-07
North Carolina A&T State 1,139 MEAC #2 2-19-23 18. Norfolk State 39,230 42 934.0 9 2012-13
19. Bethune-Cookman 1,136 Holiday Collegiate Classic 3-4-06 19. Delaware State 46,505 50 930.1 11 2011-12
20. Bethune-Cookman 1,133 Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate 10-18-14 20. North Carolina A&T State 39,010 42 928.8 9 2012-13
21. Norfolk State 1,127 Kutztown Invitational 1-26-14 21. Bethune-Cookman 39,836 43 926.4 8 2014-15
Maryland Eastern Shore 1,127 James Brown Invitational 2-11-23
= il 1125 by, 20 High Average (Individual, Match, min. 3 games played, min. 210 average)
Maryland Eastern Shore 1,125 Prairie View Invitational 2-4-12 .
25 Morgan State 1124 Lady Bulidog Classic 1-22-11 Name (Seioel Totallgl SO = Event oy
: q 1. Jessica Worsley (UMES) 734 3 244.5 ECAC Championship 3-11-06
2. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 1,211 5 242.2 Stormin’ Blue & White 1-12-20
Top 25 All-Time H,'gh Game Score (lndividual) 3. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 1,192 5 2384 Music City Classic 3-18-23
Individual School Score Event Date 4. Brigitte Jacobs (UMES) 1,183 5 236.6 Kutztown Invite 1-19-19
1. Paula Vilas Maryland Eastern Shore 300 Kutztown Invitational 1-30-10 5. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 1,164 5 2328  Music City Classic 3-19-22
Melanie Copley Maryland Eastern Shore 300 New Jersey Jamboree 10-30-15 6. Jamie Brungard (NCAT) 1,156 5 231.2 Lady Tiger Classic 11-5-06
Melanie Katen North Carolina A&T State 300 MEAC #2 2-19-23 7/ Alejandra Amezcua (UMES) 1,148 5 229.6 Northeast Classic 1-22-22
4. Alexis Neuer Delaware State 296 USBC Sectional 3-10-18 8. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 1,372 6 228.7 Prairie View A&M 1-28-22
Martha Perez Maryland Eastern Shore 296 MEAC Northern Division #3 3-5-11 9. Ericka Quesada (NCAT) 1,133 5 226.6  Vern Stallings Invite 2-26-22
6. T'Nia Falbo Maryland Eastern Shore 290 UMES Hawk Classic 11-20-10 10. Elizabeth Ross (UMES) 1,131 5 226.2  Colonial Classic 10-15-22
7. Sarah Circle Bethune-Cookman 288 Holiday Collegiate 3-4-06 11. Ta'Shieka Green (B-CU) 903 4 225.8 Holiday Collegiate 3-4-06
Rebecca Gomez Bethune-Cookman 288 MEAC Southern #1 11-8-14 Brooke Roberts (UMES) 1,129 5 225.8 Colonial Classic 10-23-21
Melanie Katen North Carolina A&T State 288 Vern Stallings Invite 3-13-21 Samantha Johnson (UAB) 1,125 5 2250  Music City Classic 3-6-20
10. Shelia-Marie Smith Norfolk State 280 Bowie State Bulldog Invite 1-25-09 Janeen Hall (CSU) 896 4 2240  MEAC Northern Div. 11-5-05
T'Nia Falbo Maryland Eastern Shore 280 Prairie View Invitational 2-4-12 15. Brooke Roberts (UMES) 1,108 5 2216 Blue & White Classic 1-9-23
Melonie Mitchell Bethune-Cookman 280 Wildcat Invitational 10-29-11 16. Paulina Torres (UMES) 1,106 5 2212 UMES Hawk Classic 11-17-18
Megan Buja Maryland Eastern Shore 280 Music City Classic 3-8-14 17. Sa!ge Yamada (MON) 1,104 5 220.8 Northeast Roundup 3-7-20
14. Crystal Brewer Norfolk State 279 Virginia Union Invitational 10-30-21 18. Saige Yamada (MON) 1,100 5 2200  UMES Hawk Classic 11-23-19
Paulina Torres Maryland Eastern Shore 279 Prairie View Invitational 2-2-20 19. Cierra Brown (DSU) 1,099 5 219.8  UMES Hawk Classic 11-19-22
Stefanny Toala Delaware State 279 James Brown Invite 2-16-19 20. Maryetta Lewis (UMES) 878 4 219.5 MEAC Northern Div. 11-6-05
Briana Gardner Norfolk State 279 James Brown Invite 2-18-17 21. Katie Robb (NCAT) 1,316 6 219.3 Prairie View A&M Invite 1-28-23
Mariana Alvarado Maryland Eastern Shore 279 Kutztown Fall Classic 1-24-15 22. Katie Hurley (UAB) 1,096 5 219.2 Storm Flyer Classic 2-12-22
Anggie Ramirez Maryland Eastern Shore 279 Prairie View Invitational 2-2-13 23. Brigitte Jacobs (UMES) 1,095 5 219.0 UMES Hawk Classic 11-17-18
Courtney Davis Delaware State 279 DSU Capital Classic 2-9-13 Sarah Circle (B-CU) 875 5 2188 Holiday Intercollegiate 3-4-06
Kristie Lopez Maryland Eastern Shore 279 Music City Classic 3-16-13 Kyla Day (MON) 873 4 2183 Kutztown Invite 1-19-19
Kristina Frahm Maryland Eastern Shore 279 MEAC Northern Division 11-1-07
Ivory Miles Bethune-Cookman 279 MEAC Southern Division 11-0-13
Mariana Alvarado Maryland Eastern Shoe 279 UMES Hawk Classic 11-16-13
Kristina Frahm Maryland Eastern Shore 279 FDU Jamboree 11-6-10
Paula Vilas Maryland Eastern Shore 279 Big Red Invitational 1-21-11
April Terry North Carolina A&T State 279 Lady Bulldog Classic 1-22-11
Keisheena Waldon Morgan State 279 Lady Bulldog Classic 1-22-11
Maria Rodriquez Maryland Eastern Shore 279 Bowie State Bulldog Invitational 1-25-09
Vera Diggs Hampton 279 DSU-Capital Classic 2-7-09
Domonique Boatman Florida A&M 259, MEAC Southern Division 12-3-04
Megan Raymond Maryland Eastern Shore 279 MEAC Norther Division 11-13-05
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Individual Spare Conversion Percentage -- Traditional Games Individual “Makeable” Spare Percentage -- Overall

Individual Scoring Average -- Overall Individual Frame Fill Percentage -- Baker Games

Name (School) Frames Avg/Fr. Year Name (School) Frames Pct. Year Name (School) Att. Pct. Year Name (School) Att. Pct. Year
1. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 1,128 21.180 2021-22 1. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 695 89.1%  2021-22 1. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 189 80.4%  2019-20 1. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 506 88.5% 2018-19
2. Ericka Quesada (NCAT) 1,060 20.960 2021-22 2. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 664 88.6%  2019-20 2. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 249 79.9%  2022-23 2. Paulina Torres (UMES) 414 88.2%  2018-19
3. Brooke Roberts (UMES) 1,146 20.866 2021-22 3. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT) 323 88.5%  2020-21 3. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 254 79.5%  2021-22 3. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 441 87.8%  2019-20
4. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 1,178 20.861 2021-22 4. Ericka Quesada (NCAT) 643 88.1%  2021-22 Alyssa Breidegam (DSU) 132 79.5%  2020-21 4. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 510 86.9%  2021-22
5. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 1,034 20.809 2019-20 Ana Olaya (NCAT) 740 88.1% 2018-19 5. Paulina Torres (UMES) 234 77.4% 2018-19 5. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 436 86.7% 2021-22
6. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT) 623 20.563 2020-21 6. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 697 87.8%  2021-22 6. Ana Olaya (NCAT) 229 76.9%  2017-18 6. Stefanny Toala (DSU) 250 86.4%  2020-21
7. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 629 20.563 2020-21 7. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 319 87.7%  2020-21 7. Jamie Phelan (MON) 111 76.6%  2020-21 7. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 498 86.3%  2022-23
8. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 1,223 20.276 2022-23 Ericka Quesada (NCAT) 324 87.7%  2020-21 8. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 196 76.5%  2021-22 Jacqueline Rhoda (UMES) 503 86.3% 2017-18
9. Johnna Hill (MSU) 728 20.243 2022-23 9. Cayla Hicks (UMES) 624 87.5%  2018-19 9. Paulina Torres (UMES) 271 764%  2021-22 9. Jamie Phelan (MON) 162 85.8%  2020-21
10. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT) 1,212 20.183 2019-20 10. Jacqueline Rhoda (UMES) 651 86.7%  2017-18 10. Cayla Hicks (UMES) 232 75.9%  2018-19 10. Brigitte Jacobs (UMES) 540 85.6%  2019-20
Individual Scoring Average -- Traditional Games Individual Strike Percentage -- Overall Individual Spare Conversion Percentage -- Baker Games Individual “Makeable” Spare Percentage -- Traditional Games
Name (School) Frames Avg/Fr. Year Name (School) Att. Pct. Year Name (School) Att. Pct. Year Name (School) Att. Pct. Year
1. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 431 21.320 2021-22 1. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 1,134  54.5%  2021-22 1. Cayla Hicks (UMES) 349 77.4%  2018-19 1. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 208 90.9%  2018-19
2. Brooke Roberts (UMES) 440 21.218 2021-22 2. Ericka Quesada (NCAT) 1,071 54.2%  2021-22 2. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT) 161 77.0%  2020-21 2. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 166 89.8%  2019-20
3. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 370 20.889 2019-20 3. Brooke Roberts (UMES) 1,148 53.8%  2021-22 3. Ana Olaya (NCAT) 381 76.9%  2018-19 3. Brigitte Jacobs (UMES) 209 89.5%  2019-20
4. Chloe Newberry (NCAT) 512 20.535 2022-23 4. Johnna Hill (MSU) 734 52.0%  2022-23 4. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 330 76.7%  2021-22 4. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 168 88.7%  2021-22
5. Brooke Roberts (UMES) 490 20.488 2022-23 5. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 1,034 50.5% 2019-20 5. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 295 76.5%  2019-20 5. Paulina Torres (UMES) 190 88.4%  2018-19
6. Chloe Skurzynski (UMES) 334 20.266  2019-20 6. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT) 623 49.9%  2020-21 Jacqueline Rhoda (UMES) 370 76.5%  2017-18 6. Jamie Phelan (MON) 94 88.3%  2020-21
7. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 460 20.235 2022-23 7. Chloe Skurzynski (UMES) 871 49.6%  2019-20 7. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 165 75.8%  2020-21 7. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 219 88.1%  2022-23
8. Cheyenne Washington (MSU) 343 20.149  2022-23 8. Maya Avilez (NCAT) 748 48.7%  2022-23 Brigitte Jacobs (UMES) 244 75.8%  2017-18 Paulina Torres (UMES) 227 88.1%  2021-22
9. Elizabeth Ross (UMES) 422 20.095 2022-23 9. Chloe Newberry (NCAT) 1,217 48.6%  2022-23 9. Emily Breidegam (DSU) 239 75.7%  2022-23 9. Jacqueline Rhoda (UMES) 187 86.6%  2017-18
Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 496 20.095 2022-23 10. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 1075  46.2%  2022-23 Paulina Torres (UMES) 419 75.7%  2021-22 10. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 190 85.8%  2022-23
Individual Scoring Average -- Baker Games Individual Strike Percentage -- Traditional Games Individual Split Conversion Percentage -- Overall Individual “Makeable” Spare Percentage -- Baker Games
Name (School) Frames Avg/Fr. Year Name (School) Att. Pct. Year Name (School) Att. Pct. Year Name (School) Att. Pct. Year
1. Ericka Quesada (NCAT) 643 21.286 2021-22 1. Brooke Roberts (UMES) 440 55.7%  2021-22 1. Melissa Ortega (DSU) 91 253%  2019-20 1. Johnna Hill (MSU) 145 88.3%  2022-23
2. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 695 21.134 2021-22 2. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 431 54.5% 2021-22 Jacqueline Rhoda (UMES) 99 25.3% 2017-18 2. Paulina Torres (UMES) 224 87.9% 2018-19
3. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 697 21.093 2021-22 3. Brooke Roberts (UMES) 490 52.9% 2022-23 3. Paulina Torres (UMES) 101 24.8% 2018-19 3. Emily Breidegam (DSU) 201 87.1% 2022-23
4. Ericka Quesada (NCAT) 324 20.815 2020-21 4. Johnna Hill (MSU) 855 524%  2022-23 4. Ana Olaya (NCAT) 96 229%  2017-18 4. Brigitte Jacobs (UMES) 208 86.9%  2018-19
5. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 664 20.765 2019-20 5. Chloe Newberry (NCAT) 513 51.7%  2022-23 5. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 40 225%  2020-21 Alexis Neuer (DSU) 208 86.9%  2018-19
6. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT) 323 20.517 2020-21 6. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 496 50.6% 2022-23 6. Jamie Phelan (MON) 27 22.2% 2020-21 6. Cayla Hicks (UMES) 300 86.7% 2018-19
7. Johnna Hill (MSU) 373 20.405 2022-23 7. Chloe Skurzynski (UMES) 334 50.0% 2019-20 7. Raja Anderson (CSU) 86 221%  2019-20 7. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 283 86.6%  2021-22
8. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 727 20.400 2022-23 8. Cheyenne Washington (MSU) 343 49.3% 2022-23 8. Katie Robb (DSU) 37 21.6% 2020-21 8. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 275 86.5% 2019-20
9. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT) 7/&7 20.335 2019-20 9. Laura Garcia (NCAT) 228 48.7% 2022-23 9. Cheyenne Washington (MSU) 47 21.3% 2022-23 Paulina Torres (UMES) 229 86.5% 2019-20
10. Brooke Roberts (UMES) 718 20.040 2022-23 10. Alyssa Zombirt (UMES) 235 47.7%  2022-23 Melanie Katen (NCAT) 80 213%  2022-23 10. Ana Olaya (NCAT) 332 858%  2018-19
Individual Frame Fill Percentage -- Overall Individual Strike Percentage -- Baker Games Individual Split Conversion Percentage -- Traditional Games Individual Single-Pin Spare Percentage -- Overall
Name (School) Frames Pct. Year Name (School) Att. Pct. Year Name (School) Att. Pct. Year Name (School) Att. Pct. Year
1. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 1,034 89.1% 2019-20 1. Ericka Quesada (NCAT) 653 55.7% 2021-22 1. Brooke Driver (UMES) 26 34.6% 2021-22 1. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 304 96.4% 2018-19
Melanie Katen (NCAT) 1,178 89.1% 2021-22 2. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 703 54.5% 2021-22 2. Ana Olaya (NCAT) 37 32.4% 2017-18 2. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 280 95.4% 2022-23
3. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 1,128 88.4% 2021-22 3. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 704 53.1% 2021-22 3. Jacqueline Rhoda (UMES) 45 31.1% 2017-18 3. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 285 94.7% 2019-20
4. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 1,065 87.8% 2022-23 4. Ericka Quesada (NCAT) 8352 52.4% 2020-21 4. Melissa Ortega (DSU) 33 30.3% 2019-20 Cayla Hicks (UMES) 246 94.7% 2019-20
5. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 629 87.6%  2020-21 5. Laura Garcia (NCAT) 343 52.2%  2022-23 5. Paulina Torres (UMES) 44 29.5%  2018-19 5. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 310 94.2%  2021-22
6. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT) 623 87.3%  2020-21 6. Johnna Hill (MSU) 379 51.7%  2022-23 6. Mafe Aguiluz (MON) 15 267%  2021-22 6. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 276 93.8% 2017-18
7. Jacqueline Rhoda (UMES) 1,084 86.8% 2017-18 7. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 664 51.4%  2019-20 7. Kyla Day (MON) 23 261%  2019-20 7. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT) 171 93.6%  2020-21
8. Ericak Quesada (NCAT) 622 86.7% 2020-21 8. Maya Avilez (NCAT) 430 50.0% 2022-23 8. Nia Turner (CSU) 43 25 6% 2019-20 8. Brigitte Jacobs (UMES) 320 93.4% 2019-20
9. Cayla Hicks (UMES) 877 86.6%  2019-20 9. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 730 49.9%  2022-23 9. Alyssa Zombirt (UMES) 20 25.0%  2022-23 9. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 306 93.1%  2022-23
10. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT) 1,212 86.3% 2019-20 10. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT) 734 49.5%  2019-20 10. Skylar Smith (MON) 25 24.0% 2022-23 10. Emily Breidegam (DSU) 154 929%  2022-23

Individual Frame Fill Percentage -- Traditional Games

Name (School)

1. Alexis Neuer (DSU)
2. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT)
3. Melanie Katen (NCAT)
Alyssa Breidegam (DSU)
5. Melanie Katen (NCAT)
6. Melanie Katen (NCAT)
7. Elizabeth Ross (UMES)
8. Cheyenne Washington (MSU)
9. Cayla Hicks (UMES)
Brooke Roberts (UMES)

Frames
370
431
483
250
460
310
422
343
409
490

Pct.

90.0%
89.3%
89.2%
89.2%
89.1%
87.4%
87.0%
86.6%
86.3%
86.3%

Year

2019-20
2021-22
2021-22
2020-21
2022-23
2020-21
2022-23
2022-23
2018-19
2022-23

Individual Spare Conversion Percentage -- Overall

Name (School)

1. Melanie Katen (NCAT)
Alexis Neuer (DSU)

3. Melanie Katen (NCAT)

4. Cayla Hicks (UMES)

5. Jacqueline Rhoda (UMES)

6. Paulina Torres (UMES)

7. Paulina Torres (UMES)

8. Cayla Hicks (UMES)
Ana Olaya (NCAT)

10. Melanie Katen (NCAT)

Att.
584
512
578
581
602
690
5115
483
679
320

Pct.

77.9%
77.9%
77.3%
76.8%
76.2%
75.9%
75.7%
75.4%
75.4%
75.3%

Year

2021-22
2019-20
2022-23
2018-19
2017-18
2021-22
2018-19
2019-20
2018-19
2020-21
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Individual Split Conversion Percentage -- Baker Games

Name (School) Att.
1. Cheyenne Washington (MSU) 24
Jalesa Johnson (UMES) 40
3. Raja Anderson (CSU) 50
4. Mia Pope (NCAT) 36
5. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 50
6. Jazzlean McRae (CSU) 47
7. Paulina Torres (UMES) 57
8. Jazzlean McRae (CSU) 44
9. Cayla Hicks (UMES) 49
10. Chloe Newberry (NCAT) 64

Pct.

25.0%
25.0%
24.0%
22.2%
22.0%
21.3%
21.1%
20.5%
20.4%
20.3%

Year

2022-23
2017-18
2019-20
2017-18
2022-23
2017-18
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2022-23

Individual Single-Pin Spare Percentage -- Traditional Games

Name (School)

1. Alexis Neuer (DSU)

2. Brigitte Jacobs (UMES)

3. Cayla Hicks (UMES)

4. Katie Robb (NCAT)

5. Melanie Katen (NCAT)
Alexis Neuer (DSU)

7. Alexis Neuer (DSU)

8. Elizabeth Ross (UMES)
Brooke Roberts (UMES)

10. Paulina Torres (UMES)

Att.
125
123
104
63

112
112
108
103
82

103

Pct.

98.4%
97.6%
97.1%
96.8%
96.4%
96.4%
96.3%
95.1%
95.1%
94.2%

Year

2018-19
2019-20
2019-20
2022-23
2022-23
2019-20
2017-18
2022-23
2019-20
2018-19
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Individual Single-Pin Percentage -- Baker Games

Name (School)

1. Johnna Hill (MSU)

2. Alexis Neuer (DSU)

3. Melanie Katen (NCAT)
4. Melanie Katen (NCAT)
5. Emily Breidegam (DSU)
6. Brigitte Jacobs (UMES)
7. Katie Robb (NCAT)

8. Alexis Neuer (DSU)

9. Jalesa Johnson (UMES)
10. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT)

Att.
86

179
168
177
123
179
97

173
123
204

Individual First Ball Average -- Overall

Name (School)

1. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT)

2. Ericka Quesada (NCAT)

3. Brooke Roberts (UMES)

4. Melanie Katen (NCAT)

5. Alexis Neuer (DSU)

6. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT)

7. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT)

8. Johnna Hill (MSU)

9. Ericka Quesada (NCAT)
Chloe Skurzynski (UMES)

Individual First Ball Average -- Traditional Games

Att.
1,134
1,071
1,148
1,187
1,034
623
1,214
734
630
871

Pct.

95.3%
95.0%
94.6%
94.4%
94.3%
93.9%
93.8%
93.6%
93.5%
93.1%

Avg.

9.218
9.174
9.147
9.118
9.113
9.077
9.063
9.057
9.050
9.050

Name (School)

1. Brooke Roberts (UMES)

2. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT)
3. Alexis Neuer (DSU)

4. Ericka Quesada (NCAT)

5. Brooke Roberts (UMES)

6. Chloe Newberry (NCAT)

7. Johnna Hill (MSU)

8. Chloe Skurzynski (UMES)

9. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT)
10. Maya Avilez (NCAT)

Att.
440
431
370
418
490
513
355
334
496
318

Avg.

9.207
9.206
9.138
9.123
9.100
9.054
9.039
9.033
9.030
9.013

Year

2022-23
2018-19
2022-23
2021-22
2022-23
2018-19
2022-23
2019-20
2017-18
2019-20

Year

2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2019-20
2020-21
2019-20
2022-23
2020-21
2019-20

Year

2021-22
2021-22
2019-20
2021-22
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2019-20
2022-23
2022-23

Individual First Ball Average Percentage -- Baker Games

Name (School)

1. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT)
2. Ericka Quesada (NCAT)

3. Ericka Quesada (NCAT)

4. Melanie Katen (NCAT)

5. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT)
6. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT)
7. Alexis Neuer (DSU)

8. Johnna Hill (MSU)

9. Ana Olaya (NCAT)

10. Chloe Skurzynski (UMES)

Att.
703
653
332
704
323
734
664
379
741
537

Avg.

9.226
9.207
9.180
9.174
9.127
9.107
9.099
9.074
9.066
9.060

Individual First Ball “9+” Percentage -- Overall

Name (School)

1. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT)

2. Ericka Quesada (NCAT)

3. Brooke Roberts (UMES)

4. Alexis Neuer (DSU)

5. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT)

6. Melanie Katen (NCAT)

7. Ericka Quesada (NCAT)
Cameron Strombeck (NCAT)
Chloe Skurzynski (UMES)

10. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT)

Att.
1,134
1,071
1,148
1,034
623
636
630
1,214
871
1,226

Pct.

80.3%
79.7%
78.6%
78.0%
77.4%
76.1%
75.7%
75.7%
75.7%
75.1%

Year

2021-22
2021-22
2020-21
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2019-20
2022-23
2018-19
2019-20

Year

2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2019-20
2020-21
2020-21
2020-21
2019-20
2019-20
2022-23

Individual First Ball “9+” Percentage -- Traditional Games

Name (School) Att. Pct.

1. Brooke Roberts (UMES) 440 80.7%
2. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 370 79.2%
3. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 431 78.9%
4. Chloe Newberry (NCAT) 513 75.8%
5. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 496 74.6%
6. Brooke Roberts (UMES) 490 74.5%

Year

2021-22
2019-20
2021-22
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23

Individual First Ball “9+” Percentage -- Baker Games

Name (School) Att. Pct.

1. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 703 81.2%
2. Ericka Quesada (NCAT) 653 80.7%
3. Cameron Strombeck (NCAT) 323 79.6%
4. Ericka Quesada (NCAT) 332 78.9%
5. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 704 78.3%
6. Alexis Neuer (DSU) 664 77.4%
7. Chloe Skurzynski (UMES) 537 76.0%
8. Melanie Katen (NCAT) 326 76.4%
9. Lauren Tomaszewski (NCAT) 730 75.5%
10. Cheyenne Washington (MSU) 376 74.7%

Year

2021-22
2021-22
2020-21
2020-21
2021-22
2019-20
2019-20
2020-21
2022-23
2022-23

NOTE: NTCA statistical archives go back through the 2017-18 season.
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Year*
2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20*
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01
1999-2000

Champion

North Carolina A&T State
North Carolina A&T State
North Carolina A&T State
N/A

Maryland Eastern Shore
North Carolina A&T State
Maryland Eastern Shore
Delaware State

Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Norfolk State

Maryland Eastern Shore
Delaware State

Delaware State

Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Bethune-Cookman

North Carolina A&T State
North Carolina A&T State
North Carolina A&T State
Maryland Eastern Shore
North Carolina A&T State

Runner-Up
Monmouth
Delaware State
Monmouth

North Carolina A&T State
Maryland Eastern Shore
North Carolina A&T State
Norfolk State

Norfolk State

Florida A&M

Hampton
Bethune-Cookman
Morgan State

Maryland Eastern Shore
Florida A&M

Delaware State
Bethune-Cookman
Morgan State

Maryland Eastern Shore
Howard

Info currently unavailable
Morgan State

North Carolina A&T State
Info currently unavailable

Score
4-3
4-0
4-2

4-3
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-3
4-3
4-0
4-0
4-0
4-3
4-0
4-1
3-2
639-527
10,217
10,479

10,111
9,618

NOTE: From 2000-05, the champion was determined by total pinfall; 2006 was the first year the MEAC went to a tournament bracket format.

*Through the 2004-05 academic year, the championship was held in November; the 2005-06 academic year saw the championship move to March, where it has

been ever since.

~2019-20 championship canceled due to COVID-19 pandemic.

Championships By School

Maryland Eastern Shore
North Carolina A&T State
Delaware State
Bethune-Cookman
Norfolk State

0

1
8
3
1
1
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Season
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009

Season
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009

Name
Melanie Katen
Melanie Katen

Cameron Strombeck

Alexis Neuer
Cayla Hicks
Alexis Neuer
Thashaina Seraus
Thashaina Seraus
Emily Strombeck
Emily Strombeck
Anggie Ramirez
T'Nia Falbo
Maria Rodriguez
Maria Rodriguez
Maria Rodriguez

Name

Johnna Hill
Sydney Reardon
Alyssa Breidegam
Brooke Roberts
Stefanny Toala
Ana Olaya

Cayla Hicks
Alexis Neuer
Alexa Rodriguez
Thashaina Seraus
Sara Pelayo
Emily Strombeck
Mariana Alvardo
Thea Aspiras
Anggie Ramirez
Adriana Jamie

School
NCAT
NCAT
NCAT
DSU

UMES
DSU

UMES
UMES
NCAT
NCAT
UMES
UMES
UMES
UMES
UMES

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR

School
MSU
DSU
DSU
UMES
DSU
NCAT
UMES
DSU
NSU
UMES
UMES
NCAT
UMES
NSU
UMES
DSU

Season
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009

ALL-TIME AWARD WINNERS

BOWLER OF THE YEAR COACHOF THE YEAR

Name School
Kim Terrell-Kearney NCAT
Kim Terrell-Kearney NCAT
Kim Terrell-Kearney NCAT

Kayla Bandy UMES
Kayla Bandy UMES
Kayla Stamm DSU

Kayla Bandy UMES
Kayla Bandy UMES
James Williams NCAT
James Williams NCAT

Wilhelmenia Harrison NSU
Wilhelmenia Harrison NSU
Wilhelmenia Harrison NSU
Sharon Brummell UMES
Kim Terrell-Kearney DSU

NOTE: Regular-season awards were not handed out in the
MEAC until the 2008-09 season.

Year
2010-11

Year
2007-08

Year

2021-22
2008-09
2007-08

NTCA Players of the Year

from 2005-06 season on

Bowler School
Maria Rodriguez UMES

NTCA Rookies of the Year

from 2005-06 season on

Bowler School
Kristina Frahm UMES

NTCA Coaches of the Year

from 2005-06 season on

Coach School
Thomas Falbo (tie) MSU
Kim Terrell-Kearney DSU
Sharon Brummell UMES

MEAC BOWLING RECORD BOOK

2022-23
First Team
Brooke Roberts, Maryland Eastern Shore
Johnna Hill, Morgan State
Melanie Katen, North Carolina A&T State
Chloe Newberry, North Carolina A&T State
Lauren Tomaszewski, North Carolina A&T State
Second Team
Saralyne Nassberg, Delaware State

Gabriella Ochoa Hubbard, Maryland Eastern Shore

Elizabeth Ross, Maryland Eastern Shore
Jamie Phelan, Monmouth

Cheyenne Washington, Morgan State
Third Team

Logan Brown, Coppin State

Kaylah Castillo, Coppin State*

Sydney Reardon, Delaware State
Cameren Sullivan, Howard

Jenna Lehrer, Monmouth*

Jamie Krasnigor, UAB

2021-22
First Team
Saralyne Nassberg, Delaware State
Brooke Roberts, Maryland Eastern Shore
Melanie Katen, North Carolina A&T State
Ericka Quesada, North Carolina A&T State
Lauren Tomaszewski, North Carolina A&T State
Second Team
Sydney Reardon, Delaware State
Elizabeth Ross, Maryland Eastern Shore
Natalia Miranda Vega, Morgan State
Cheyenne Washington, Morgan State
Pamela Warr, North Carolina A&T State
Third Team
Emily Breidegam, Delaware State
Kelsey Cummings, Delaware State
Paulina Torres, Maryland Eastern Shore
Saige Yamada, Monmouth
Katherine Hurley, UAB

2020-21
First Team
Alyssa Breidegam, Delaware State
Stefanny Toala, Delaware State
Melanie Katen, North Carolina A&T State
Ericka Quesada, North Carolina A&T State
Cameron Strombeck, North Carolina A&T State
Second Team
Katie Robb, Delaware State
Jamie Phelan, Monmouth
Ana Olaya, North Carolina A&T State
Lauren Tomaszewski, North Carolina A&T State
Samantha Johnson, UAB
Third Team
Camelia Coffman, Monmouth
Skylar Smith, Monmouth
Saige Yamada, Monmouth
Crystal Brewer, Norfolk State
Jamie Krasnigor, UAB

ALLMEACTEAMS vy
e MEAC

2019-20

First Team

Alexis Neuer, Delaware State

Cayla Hicks, Maryland Eastern Shore
Chloe Skurzynski, Maryland Eastern Shore
Cameron Strombeck, North Carolina A&T State
Taylor Russell, UAB

Second Team

Brigitte Jacobs, Maryland Eastern Shore
Brooke Roberts, Maryland Eastern Shore
Saige Yamada, Monmouth

Ana Olaya, North Carolina A&T State
Ericka Quesada, North Carolina A&T State
Third Team

Nia Turner, Coppin State

Kaitlyn Robb, Delaware State

Demetria Bethel, Florida A&M

Kyla Day, Monmouth

Rachel Strogin, UAB

2018-19
First Team
Alexis Neuer, Delaware State
Cayla Hicks, Maryland Eastern Shore
Brigitte Jacobs, Maryland Eastern Shore
Ana Olaya, North Carolina A&T State
Caitlin Cunningham, UAB
Second Team
Nia Turner, Coppin State
Stefanny Toala, Delaware State
Keondra Eaton, Florida A&M
Haley Solberg, Monmouth
Cameron Strombeck, North Carolina A&T State
Third Team
LeAnn Militscher, Florida A&M
Monique Ragland, Florida A&M
Tea Lewis, Howard
Kyla Day, Monmouth
Mia Pope, North Carolina A&T State

2017-18
First Team
Chelsey Merklinger, Delaware State
Alexis Neuer, Delaware State
Alexandra Hernandez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Jacqueline Rhoda, Maryland Eastern Shore
Ana Olaya, North Carolina A&T State
Second Team
Elizabeth Burkholder, Delaware State
Demetria Bethel, Florida A&M
Briana Gardner, Norfolk State
Alexa Rodriguez, Norfolk State
Cameron Strombeck, North Carolina A&T State
Third Team
Amyre Tensley, Bethune-Cookman
Monique Ragland, Florida A&M
Kristyn Mitchell, Howard
Sydney Reece, Howard
Katherine Clouse, Morgan State

MEAC BOWLING RECORD BOOK
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| A - ALL-MEAC TEAMS
MEACILLs

2016-17
First Team
Elizabeth Burkholder, Delaware State

Thashaina Seraus, Maryland Eastern Shore

Alexa Rodriguez, Norfolk State

MacKenzie Robinson, North Carolina A&T State

Kristin Shinn, North Carolina A&T State
Second Team

Krysta Coleman, Bethune-Cookman
Ivory Miles, Bethune-Cookman

Trinity Yates, Howard

Jacqueline Rhoda, Maryland Eastern Shore

Briana Gardner, Norfolk State

Third Team

Chelsey Merklinger, Delaware State
Justice Davis, Howard

Kristyn Mitchell, Howard

Melanie Copley, Maryland Eastern Shore
Aubrey Conrad, Norfolk State

2015-16
First Team
Rebecca Goodwin, Bethune-Cookman
Chelsey Merklinger, Delaware State

Thashaina Seraus, Maryland Eastern Shore
MacKenzie Robinson, North Carolina A&T State
Emily Strombeck, North Carolina A&T State

Second Team

Moneshia Smith, Howard

Melanie Copley, Maryland Eastern Shore
Briana Gardner, Norfolk State

Carrie Hickey, Norfolk State

Alexa Rodriguez, Norfolk State

2014-15
First Team

Mariana Alvarado, Maryland Eastern Shore

Tatiana Munzo, Maryland Eastern Shore

Thashaina Seraus, Maryland Eastern Shore
MacKenzie Robinson, North Carolina A&T State
Emily Strombeck, North Carolina A&T State

Second Team

Felicia Baker, Bethune-Cookman
Rebecca Goodwin, Bethune-Cookman
Courtney Davis, Delaware State
Chelsey Merklinger, Delaware State
Stephanie Sheridan, Delaware State

2013-14
First Team

Mariana Alvarado, Maryland Eastern Shore

Megan Buja, Maryland Eastern Shore
Victoria Jones, Maryland Eastern Shore
Thea Aspiras, Norfolk State

Emily Strombeck, North Carolina A&T State

Second Team

Felicia Baker, Bethune-Cookman
Briana Bush, Delaware State

Stephanie Sheridan, Delaware State
Alexzandria Johnson, Howard

Kristin Shinn, North Carolina A&T State

2012-13
First Team
Staci Hilliard, Bethune-Cookman
T'nia Falbo, Maryland Eastern Shore
Anggie Ramirez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Atoya Leatherbury, Morgan State
Thea Aspiras, Norfolk State
Second Team
Nicole Bower, Delaware State
Mariana Alvarado, Maryland Eastern Shore
Megan Buja, Maryland Eastern Shore
Emily Strombeck, North Carolina A&T State
Laverne Jones, North Carolina Central

2011-12
First Team
Tiffany Lebahn, Delaware State
T'nia Falbo, Maryland Eastern Shore
Anggie Ramirez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Keisheena Waldon, Morgan State
Thea Aspiras, Norfolk State
Second Team
Staci Hilliard, Bethune-Cookman™
Jazmyne Hefflefinger, Delaware State*
Megan Buja, Maryland Eastern Shore
Paula Vilas, Maryland Eastern Shore
Chelsea Krall, Norfolk State
Laverne Jones, North Carolina Central

2010-11
First Team
Kristina Frahm, Maryland Eastern Shore
Martha Perez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Anggie Ramirez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Maria Rodriguez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Thea Aspiras, Norfolk State
Second Team
Nicole Bower, Delaware State
Jazmyne Hefflefinger, Delaware State
Rebecca Glazier, Hampton
Paula Vilas, Maryland Eastern Shore
Atoya Letherbury, Morgan State

2009-10
First Team
Angela Reynolds, Delaware State
Martha Perez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Maria Rodriguez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Paula Vilas, Maryland Eastern Shore
Keisheena Waldon, Morgan State
Second Team
Adriana Jamie, Delaware State
Kalyn Washburn, Delaware State
Jazmin Bingham, Florida A&M
Kristina Frahm, Maryland Eastern Shore
Sheila-Marie Smith, Norfolk State

2008-09
First Team
Kimberly Roe, Bethune-Cookman
Adriana Jamie, Delaware State
Jazmynw Hefflefinger, Delaware State
AngelaReynolds, Delaware State
Maria Rodriguez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Second Team
Kalyn Washburn, Delaware State
Kristina Frahm, Maryland Eastern Shore
Martha Perez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Keisheena Waldon, Morgan State
Sheila-Marie Smith, Norfolk State*
Autumn Glencamp, South Carolina State*

*indicates tie

~ ALL-MEACTEAMS

11

MEAC BOWLING RECORD BOOK

MEAC BOWLING RECORD BOOK

12



Jamie Phelan, Monmouth

Skylar Smith, Monmouth

Melanie Katen, North Carolina A&T State
Lauren Tomaszewski, North Carolina A&T State
Jamie Krasnigor, UAB

2021-22
Saralyne Nassberg, Delaware State
Stefanny Toala, Delaware State
Brooke Roberts, Maryland Eastern Shore
Melanie Katen, North Carolina A&T State
Lauren Tomaszewski, North Carolina A&T State

2020-21
Katie Robb, Delaware State
Camelia Coffman, Monmouth
Skylar Smith, Monmouth
Melanie Katen, North Carolina A&T State
Ana Olaya, North Carolina A&T State

2018-19
Alexis Neuer, Delaware State
Brigitte Jacobs, Maryland Eastern Shore
Chloe Skurzynski, Maryland Eastern Shore
Ana Olaya, North Carolina A&T State
Ericka Quesada, North Carolina A&T State

2017-18
Elizabeth Burkholder, Delaware State
Brittany O’Connell, Maryland Eastern Shore
Jacqueline Rhoda, Maryland Eastern Shore
Brianna Boze, North Carolina A&T State
Ana Olaya, North Carolina A&T State

2016-17
Chelsey Merklinger, Delaware State
Alexandra Hernandez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Thashaina Seraus, Maryland Eastern Shore
Mia Pope, North Carolina A&T State
MacKenzie Robinson, North Carolina A&T State

2015-16
Chelsey Merklinger, Delaware State
Stephanie Sheridan, Delaware State
Thashaina Seraus, Maryland Eastern Shore
Carrie Hickey, Norfolk State
Alexa Rodriguez, Norfolk State

2014-15
Chelsey Merklinger, Delaware State
Tatiana Munoz, Maryland Eastern Shore
Thashaina Seraus, Maryland Eastern Shore
Delilah Bethel, Norfolk State
Courtney Williford, Norfolk State

2013-14
Katherine Jones, Florida A&M
Mariana Alvarado, Maryland Eastern Shore
Megan Buja, Maryland Eastern Shore
Thea Aspiras, Norfolk State
Emily Strombeck, North Carolina A&T State

2012-13
Katherine Jones, Florida A&M
Rebecca Glazier, Hampton
T'Nia Falbo, Maryland Eastern Shore
Anggie Ramirez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Emily Strombeck, North Carolina A&T State

2011-12
Staci Hilliard, Bethune-Cookman
Jazmyne Hefflefinger, Delaware State
T'Nia Flabo, Maryland Eastern Shore
Thea Aspiras, Norfolk State
Lauren Graupmann, Norfolk State

2010-11
Jazmyne Hefflefinger, Delaware State
Maria Rodriguez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Paula Vilas, Maryland Eastern Shore
Devin Revels, Morgan State
Keisheena Waldon, Morgan State

2009-10
Adriana Jamie, Delaware State
Brooke Peterson, Delaware State
Angela Reynolds, Delaware State
Samantha Mighty, Florida A&M
Stephanie Sinclair, South Carolina State

2008-09
Kimberly Roe, Bethune-Cookman
Adriana Jamie, Delaware State
Dara Martin, Hampton
Martha Perez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Cathryn Myrick, Norfolk State

2007-08
Kristina Frahm, Maryland Eastern Shore
Maria Rodriguez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Amanda Fogarty, Morgan State
Tylencia Selph, Morgan State
Erica Johnson, North Carolina A&T State

2006-07
Sarah Circle, Bethune-Cookman
Angela Murrell, Bethune-Cookman
Marion Singleton, Maryland Eastern Shore
Jessica Worsely, Maryland Eastern Shore
Shea Stark, North Carolina A&T State

2005-06
Clarissa Maddox, Howard
Sandra Maresca, Maryland Eastern Shore
Jessica Worsely, Maryland Eastern Shore
Ashley Kilgore, Morgan State
Danielle Hanna, North Carolina A&T State

2004-05
Sarah Circle, Bethune-Cookman
Ta'Sheika Green, Bethune-Cookman
Sara Driver, Bethune-Cookman
Megan Raymond, Maryland Eastern Shore
Jessica Worsely, Maryland Eastern Shore

TOURNAMENTAWARDS 1o s
ey MEAC~
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2003-04 Outstanding Performer
Clarissa Maddox, Howard 2022-23 Lauren Tomaszewski, North Carolina A&T State
Kimberly Williams, Howard 2021-22 Lauren Tomaszewski, North Carolina A&T State
Sandra Maresca, Maryland Eastern Shore 2020-21 Melanie Katen, North Carolina A&T State
Jamie Brungard, North Carolina A&T State 2019-20 N/A
Hiliary Cox, North Carolina A&T State 2018-19 Chloe Skurzynski, Maryland Eastern Shore
2017-18 Ana Olaya, North Carolina A&T State
2002-03 2016-17 Thashaina Seraus, Maryland Eastern Shore
Kywana James, Hampton 2015-16 Stephanie Sheridan, Delaware State
Kimberly Williams, Howard 2014-15 Thashaina Seraus, Maryland Eastern Shore
MaryEtta Lewis, Maryland Eastern Shore 2013-14 Mariana Alvarado, Maryland Eastern Shore
Melissa Comfort, North Carolina A&T State 2012-13 Anggie Ramirez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Michelle Hanna, North Carolina A&T State 2011-12 Thea Aspiras, Norfolk State
2010-11 Paula Vilas, Maryland Eastern Shore
2001-02 2009-10 Angela Reynolds, Delaware State
Crystal Waters, Howard 2008-09 Martha Perez, Maryland Eastern Shore
Lee Ann Lewis, Morgan State 2007-08 Kristina Frahm, Maryland Eastern Shore
Melissa Comfort, North Carolina A&T State 2006-07 Marion Singleton, Maryland Eastern Shore
Audrey Mclintyre, North Carolina A&T State 2005-06 Jessica Worsley, Maryland Eastern Shore
Courtney Stith, North Carolina A&T State 2004-05 Ta'Sheika Green, Bethune-Cookman
2003-04 Hiliary Cox, North Carolina A&T State
2002-03 Melissa Comfort, North Carolina A&T State
2001-02 Melissa Comfort, North Carolina A&T State
2000-01 Lori Rumpling, Maryland Eastern Shore
1999-2000 No records available
Outstanding Coach
2022-23 Kim Terrell-Kearney, North Carolina A&T State
2021-22 Kim Terrell-Kearney, North Carolina A&T State
2020-21 Kim Terrell-Kearney, North Carolina A&T State
2019-20 N/A
2018-19 Kayla Bandy, Maryland Eastern Shore
2017-18 Kim Terrell-Kearney, North Carolina A&T State
2016-17 Kayla Bandy, Maryland Eastern Shore
2015-16 Elysia Current, Delaware State
2014-15 Kayla Bandy, Maryland Eastern Shore
2013-14 Kayla Bandy, Maryland Eastern Shore
2012-13 Kristina Frahm, Maryland Eastern Shore
2011-12 Wilhelmenia Harrison, Norfolk State
2010-11 Sharon Brummell, Maryland Eastern Shore
2009-10 Ricki Williams-Ellison, Delaware State
2008-09 Kim Terrell-Kearney, Delaware State
2007-08 Sharon Brummell, Maryland Eastern Shore
2006-07 Sharon Brummell, Maryland Eastern Shore
2005-06 Sharon Brummell, Maryland Eastern Shore
2004-05 Artis Davenport, Bethune-Cookman
2003-04 James Mack, North Carolina A&T State
2002-03 Adam Chaskin, North Carolina A&T State
2001-02 Adam Chaskin, North Carolina A&T State
2000-01 Sharon Brummell, Maryland Eastern Shore
1999-2000 Vernell Stallings, North Carolina A&T State
NOTE: The 2020 MEAC Bowling Championship (2019-20 academic year) was
canceled due to the COVID-19 pandemic; thus, no All-Tournament Team, Out-
standing Performer, or Outstanding Coach were named.
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Year
2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18
2016-17
2015-16

2014-15

2013-14

2012-13

2011-12

2010-11

2009-10

Bowler

Brooke Roberts
Melanie Katen
Lauren Tomaszewski
Lauren Tomaszewski
Brooke Roberts
Melanie Katen
Ericka Quesada
Cameron Strombeck
Melanie Katen
Ericka Quesada
Alexis Neuer
Cameron Strombeck
Cayla Hicks

Chloe Skurzynski
Cayla Hicks

Ana Olaya

Alexis Neuer
Thashaina Seraus
Thashaina Seraus
Chelsey Merklinger
Mackenzie Robinson
Emily Strombeck
Thashaina Seraus
Mariana Alvarado
Emily Strombeck
Mackenzie Robinson
Mariana Alvarado
Megan Buja

Emily Strombeck
Anggie Ramirez
T'nia Falbo

Mariana Alvarado
Kristie Lopez

Thea Aspiras

Anggie Ramirez
T'nia Falbo

Kristina Frahm
Maria Rodriguez
Martha Perez

Thea Aspiras

Anggie Ramirez
Maria Rodriguez

Class
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Ir:

School

Maryland Eastern Shore
North Carolina A&T State
North Carolina A&T State
North Carolina A&T State
Maryland Eastern Shore
North Carolina A&T State
North Carolina A&T State
North Carolina A&T State
North Carolina A&T State
North Carolina A&T State
Delaware State

North Carolina A&T State
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
North Carolina A&T State
Delaware State

Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Delaware State

North Carolina A&T State
North Carolina A&T State
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
North Carolina A&T State
North Carolina A&T State
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
North Carolina A&T State
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Norfolk State

Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Norfolk State

Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore

 ALL-AMERICANS

Team

Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
First Team

Third Team

Third Team

Third Team

Second Team

Third Team

Third Team

First Team

Third Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Second Team

First Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
First Team

Second Team

Third Team
Honorable Mention
Second Team

Third Team
Honorable Mention
First Team

Third Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Second Team

Third Team

First Team

First Team

Second Team
Second Team

Third Team

First Team
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Paula Vilas

Angela Reynolds
Martha Perez
Adriana Jamie
Kristina Frahm
Keisheena Waldon
Maria Rodriguez
Adriana Jamie
Angela Reynolds
Kalyn Washburn
Kimberly Roe
Jazmyne Hefflefinder
Kristina Frahm
Kristina Frahm
Maria Rodriguez
Jessica Worsley
Marion Singleton
Michelle Wallace
Laura Zanrucha
Maryetta Lewis

2008-09

2007-08

2006-07

2005-06

All-America Honors By School
Maryland Eastern Shore

North Carolina A&T State
Delaware State

Norfolk State

Bethune-Cookman

Morgan State

So.

Jr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.

So.
So.

Fr.

So.

So.

B
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

34

= = N O

Morgan State
Maryland Eastern Shore
Delaware State
Delaware State
Delaware State
Bethune-Cookman
Delaware State
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore
Maryland Eastern Shore

IMEAC =

Maryland Eastern Shore
Delaware State
Maryland Eastern Shore
Delaware State
Maryland Eastern Shore

Second Team

Third Team

Third Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

First Team

Second Team
Second Team

Third Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
First Team

Second Team

Third Team

Third Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
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School

North Carolina A&T
Delaware State
Maryland E. Shore
Monmouth

Morgan State

UAB

Coppin State
Norfolk State
Howard

School

North Carolina A&T
Delaware State
Maryland E. Shore
Monmouth

Morgan State

UAB

Coppin State
Norfolk State
Howard

School

North Carolina A&T
Delaware State
Monmouth

UAB

Coppin State
Norfolk State
Morgan State

School

Maryland E. Shore
North Carolina A&T
Delaware State
Monmouth

UAB

Howard

Florida A&M
Coppin State
Morgan State
Norfolk State
Bethune-Cookman

School

UAB

North Carolina A&T
Maryland E. Shore
Delaware State
Monmouth
Morgan State
Howard

Coppin State
Florida A&M
Norfolk State
Bethune-Cookman

Conf Pct.
15-1 .938
12-4 .750
10-6 .625
9-7 562
8-8 .500
8-8 .500
5-11 312
4-12 .250
1-15 .062
2021-22
Conf Pct.
14-2 .875
11-5 .688
11-5 .688
10-6 .625
9-7 .562
9-7 .562
5-11 312
2-14 125
1-15 .062
2020-21
Conf Pct.
7-1 .875
5-3 .625
4-4 .500
3-5 .375
1-7 25
2019-20
Conf Pct.
20-0 1.000
17-3 .850
15-5 .750
13-7 .650
11-9 .550
8-12 400
7-13 .350
7-13 .350
6-14 .300
5-15 .250
1-19 .050
2018-19
Conf Pct.
15-3 .833
15-3 .833
13-5 722
12-6 .667
10-8 .556
8-9 471
8-10 444
7-12 .368
6-12 433
5-13 .278
0-18 .000

Overall
92-33
53-30
76-43
59-50
54-40
45-62
52-45
23-39
28-77

Overall
85-40
34-31
73-50
52-55
39-19
41-40
34-41
11-32
12-30

Overall
57-10
29-20
18-18
16-18
9-28
4-12
1-15

Overall
84-29
65-38
51-33
36-35
55-40
34-47
47-26
24-50
15-28
14-25
1-28

Overall
63-25
78-45
77-46
71-39
50-48
25-30
34-56
20-59
41-41
14-49
5-39

Pct.

736
.639
.639
541
574
421
.536
S/l
267

Pct.
.680
.523
.593
486
672
.506
453
256
.286

Pct.
.851
.592
.500
471
243
.250
.062

Pct.
743
.631
.607
.507
.579
420
.644
.324
.349
.359
.345

Pct.

716
.634
626
.645
.510
455
.378
253
.500
222
114

Northern Division
Delaware State
Maryland E. Shore
Morgan State
Howard

Coppin State
Southern Division
North Carolina A&T
Florida A&M
Norfolk State
Bethune-Cookman

Northern Division
Delaware State
Maryland E. Shore
Howard

Morgan State
Coppin State
Southern Division
North Carolina A&T
Norfolk State
Florida A&M
Bethune-Cookman

Northern Division
Maryland E. Shore
Delaware State
Morgan State
Howard

Coppin State
Southern Division
North Carolina A&T
Norfolk State
Bethune-Cookman
Florida A&M
Hampton

Northern Division
Maryland E. Shore
Delaware State
Howard

Morgan State
Hampton

Coppin State
Southern Division
North Carolina A&T
Bethune-Cookman
Norfolk State
Florida A&M

North Carolina Central

2017-18

Conf. Pct.
20-4 .833
18-6 .750
11-13 458
9-15 .375
2-22 .083
Conf. Pct.
14-4 778
11-7 611
10-8 .556
1-17 .056
2016-17
Conf. Pct.
20-4 .833
19-5 792
11-13 458
9-15 .375
1-23 .050
Conf. Pct.
14-4 U7
13-5 722
8-10 444
1-17 .056
2015-16
Conf. Pct.
18-6 .750
17-7 .708
12-12 .500
12-12 .500
1-23 .042
Conf. Pct.
19-5 792
15-8-1 .625
12-12 .500
9-14-1 .375
4-20 167
2014-15
Conf. Pct.
29-1 967
23-7 767
16-14  .533
16-14  .533
4-25 .138
2-18 .100
Conf. Pct.
20-4 .833
15-9 .625
13-11 .542
12-12 .500
0-24 .000

Overall
71-35
79-45
49-52
28-68
18-59
Overall
68-49
34-27
55-40
12-75

Overall
75-31
85-37
45-74
48-62
18-69
Overall
65-51
61-45
23-38
29-76

Overall
80-42
58-25
36-41
40-59
6-64
Overall
78-39
49-33-1
52-55-1
42-53-1
25-43

Overall
89-42
75-47
38-41
32-43
15-60
12-65
Overall
62-30
52-39
57-33
25-33
5-34

Pct.

.670
.637
485
292
234
Pct.

.581
5574
.579
.138

Pct.

.708
697
.378
436
.207
Pct.

.560
.575
S77/
276

Pct.

.656
.699
467
404
.086
Pct.

667
.590
482
436
.368

Pct.

.679
.615
481
427
.200
156
Pct.

.674
571
.633
431
.128

Northern Division
Maryland E. Shore
Delaware State
Morgan State
Coppin State
Howard

Hampton

Southern Division
Norfolk State

North Carolina A&T
Bethune-Cookman
Flordia A&M

North Carolina Central

Northern Division
Maryland E. Shore
Delaware State
Hampton

Howard

Morgan State
Coppin State
Southern Division
Norfolk State

North Carolina A&T
Florida A&M
Bethune-Cookman
North Carolina Central

Northern Division
Maryland E. Shore
Delaware State
Morgan State
Hampton

Howard

Coppin State
Southern Division
Norfolk State
Bethune-Cookman
Florida A&M

North Carolina Central
South Carolina State
North Carolina A&T

Northern Division
Maryland E. Shore
Delaware State
Morgan State
Hampton

Howard

Coppin State
Southern Division
Norfolk State
Florida A&M

South Carolina State
Bethune-Cookman
North Carolina A&T

2013-14
Conf. Pct.
28-2 .933
21-9 .700
19-10  .655
11-19 367
7-23 .233
3-26 .103
Conf. Pct.
18-6 .750
15-7 .682
10-14 417
8-14 .364
7-17 292

2012-13
Conf. Pct.
27-3 .900
16-14  .533
15-15 .500
12-18  .400
12-18  .400
8-22 267
Conf. Pct.
21-3 .875
12-12 .500
11-13 458
10-14 417
6-18 .250

2011-12
Conf. Pct.
29-1 967
19-11 .633
16-14  .533
16-14  .533
7-23 .233
2-28 .066
Conf. Pct.
24-6 .800
21-9 .700
16-14 533
13-17 450
10-20  .333
7-23 .233

2010-11
Conf. Pct.
28-2 .933
20-10 .667
17-13 567
16-14  .533
9-21 .300
0-30 .000
Conf. Pct.
18-6 .750
16-8 667
12-11 222
8-15 .348
7-17 292

Overall
95-21
54-38
43-46
27-51
11-41
9-63
Overall
57-45
53-23
46-63
24-32
36-52

Overall
128-26
58-58
49-74
44-62
34-79
22-58
Overall
64-35
49-48
37-47
60-65
36-51

Overall
108-36
70-38
69-62
54-80
35-85
12-71
Overall
91-40
63-56
38-65
48-55
20-49
25-66

Overall
108-34
52-37
56-65
62-66
31-85
3-60
Overall
67-49
61-50
24-39
29-65
13-26

Pct.
.819
.587
483
346
212
125
Pct.
.559
697
422
429
409

Pct.
.831
.500
.398
415
.301
.244
Pct.
.645
.505
440
480
414

Pct.

.759
.648
.527
403
292
145

Pct.

.695
.529
.369
466
.290
275

Pct.
761
.584
463
484
267
.048
Pct.
.578
.550
.381
.309
£888

Northern Division
Delaware State
Maryland E. Shore
Hampton

Morgan State
Howard

Coppin State
Southern Division
Florida A&M
Norfolk State
Bethune-Cookman
South Carolina State
North Carolina A&T

Northern Division
Delaware State
Maryland E. Shore
Morgan State
Hampton

Howard

Coppin State
Southern Division
Norfolk State
Florida A&M

North Carolina A&T
Bethune-Cookman
South Carolina State

Northern Division
Maryland E. Shore
Delaware State
Morgan State
Hampton

Howard

Coppin State
Southern Division
Florida A&M
Bethune-Cookman
Norfolk State

North Carolina A&T
North Carolina Central
Winston-Salem State*

*not eligible for conference play

Northern Division
Maryland E. Shore
Morgan State
Delaware State
Hampton

Howard

Coppin State
Southern Division
Bethune-Cookman
North Carolina A&T
South Carolina State
Florida A&M
Norfolk State

Conf. Pct.
29-1 967
23-7 767
16-14 533
14-16 467
7-23 .233
1-29 .033
Conf. Pct.

19-5 792
14-10 583
12-12 500
11-13 458
4-20 167

2008-09
Conf. Pct.
25-5 .833
25-5 .833
20-10 .667
12-18  .400
8-22 267
0-30 .000
Conf. Pct.
14-10 .583
13-11 .542
13-11 .542
10-14 417
10-14 417
2007-08

Conf. Pct.
24-3 .888
23-4 .852
11-16 407
11-16 407
11-16  .407
1-26 .037
Conf. Pct.
15-9 .625
15-9 .625
14-10  .583
12-12 .500
4-20 167

2006-07
Conf. Pct.
31-6 .838
22-15 .594
21.5-15.5.581
15.5-21.5 .419
12-25 .324
2-35 .054
Conf. Pct.
30-6 .833
24-12 667
19-17- - 528
14-22 .388
8-28 222

Overall
104-44
103-37
45-55
69-69
26-71
10-54
Overall
74-46
67-56
42-44
29-20
16-44

Overall
117-36
115-41
77-58
54-78
24-82
10-77
Overall
52-50
53-37
32-27
38-56
15-15

Overall
104-23
74-36
50-54
38-43
43-62
5-64
Overall
40-65
35-44
38-48
21-38
25-47
5-60

Overall
94-22
62-50
48.5-72.5
29.5-46.5
21-41
8-62
Overall
68-27
58-25
43-41
28-69
15-55

Pct.
.703
736
450
.500
.268
.156
Pct.
617
.545
488
591
267

Pct.
.770
737
.570
409
226
115
Pct.
.510
.588
.542
404
.500

Pct.
.819
672
480
469
409
.072
Pct.
.381
443
442
.356
.347
.068

Pct.
.810
1558
401
.388
.339
114
Pct.
716
.699
512
.289
214
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MEAC i

2005-06 2008
I’:‘AZ';;T:;L' E";':::: gg"sf F;clté %’g;" Zfst.l Maryland Eastern Shore defeated Arkansas State 4-2 to
MorganicE s 1710 630  56-34 622 win the NCAA Women's Bowling National Champion-
Hampton 16-11 593 27-33 450 ship, a first for the MEAC (which was the first conference
Howard 9-9 .500 25-39  .390 to secure NCAA sanctioning for the sport). With that
Delaware State 10-17 -372 47-54 -‘2"8(5) victory, UMES head coach Sharon Brummell became the
CoppinSeatS 1-22 285 11 first female head coach to win an NCAA bowling cham-
Southern Division Conf. Pct. Overall Pct. . " o
North Carolina A&T 18-2 900 56-22 718 pionship. Both Brummell and bowler Jessica Worsley
Bethune-Cookman 13-3 813 50-14 .781 -- the NCAA Outstanding Performer -- have since been
Florida A&M 9-12 429 22-51  .301 inducted into the MEAC Hall of Fame (Brummell in 2013,
South Carolina State 3-9 .250 19-34 .358 Worsley in 2019).
Norfolk State 0-4 .000 5-53 .086

2011

Maryland Eastern Shore captured a second NCAA bowl- |
ing title in 2011, while also winning the United States |
B.OWI'n.g Congress (USBC) Intercollegiate T(?am Chamj MEAC Hall of Famer Sharon Brummell led Maryland Eastern Shore to its first
pionship to become the first program to win two national  national championship -- and the MEACs first -- in women’s bowling in 2008.
championships in the same season.

2012

Maryland Eastern Shore defended its NCAA title in 2012, becoming the first program to make four appearances in the cham-
pionship finale’ and just the second team in NCAA bowling history to win three titles.

2013

Maryland Eastern Shore won its second USBC Intercollegiate Team Championship with a 2-0 win over Pikeville 2-0 (209-
180 and 173-171) to give the Hawks their fifth overall national championship in women'’s bowling (three NCAA, two USBC).

2015

North Carolina A&T State won its first national championship in women’s bowling, taking the USBC Intercollegiate Team
Championship with a 3-1 win over defending champion Robert Morris (lllinois) 2-1.

2021
Delaware State’s Katie Robb made her way through the
United States Bowling Congress (USBC) Intercollegiate Sin-
gles Championship field, eventually defeating Ana Olaya of
North Carolina A&T State in the championship match 186-
166 to give the Hornets their first national title in women’s
bowling.

Katie Robb of Delaware State won the USBC singles national championship in
) 2021, representing Delaware State, defeating North Carolina A&T State’s Ana
- Olaya.
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